



8600 W. Bradley Road,  
Milwaukee, WI 53224  
Tel: (800) 243-2911  
Tel: +1 414 358-8000  
Fax: +1 414 358-8008  
Web: [www.americansignal.com](http://www.americansignal.com)

Sales Person: Justin Raff  
Quote #: 230517JR  
Date: 5/11/2023

Project: Manor Warning System  
Company: Manor TX

Address: 402 W Parsons St  
City, State, ZIP: Manor TX 78653  
Country: USA  
Contact Name: Ryan Phipps  
Title: Chief of Police  
E-Mail: [rphipps@manortx.gov](mailto:rphipps@manortx.gov)  
Telephone: 512-272-8177  
Mobile:  
Other:

[Priced for TIPS purchase](#)

Item	Qty.	Model	American Signal Equipment	Unit	Extended Price
<b>T-128 AC</b>					
1	5	T-128-DC	Rotating Siren 129.5dB 48v DC Siren	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 65,650.00
2	5	T-240-MC-AC-DB	AC Motor Control 112/121/128 - UL Listed Deep Box (Used for Internal Mounted RTU) NEMA 4X Aluminum Powder Coated Gray	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 25,150.00
3	5	RTU--DC Door Mt.	RTU, Universal Controller, Panel Mount DC Tempest-MC's	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9,900.00
4	5	SENSOR - Current	Current Sensor, Tempest-Series	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
5	5	KIT-ECC-32-AC	ECC Format Card, for AC Mechanical Sirens	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00
6	5	MR-VHF25W	Motorola- 25 Watt Motorola VHF Radio	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 5,765.00
7	5	KIT-RRM	Motorola 'Radio Interface, VHF & UHF (All)	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
8	5	KIT-OMNI-ANT-7	Antenna, VHF, 35' coax Omni-Directional	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00
9	5	KIT-ARR-2	Lightning Arrestor, VHF, PL-259	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
11	5	PM-4	Pole Mount - Tempest T-128	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00
<b>Command And Control Software &amp; Hardware</b>					
14	1	CSC-960-FSK	Central Station Controller-960, FSK Format includes 10 programmable push buttons	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
15	1	RK-V	30 Watt Kenwood Radio VHF 150-170Mhz	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 1,017.00
16	1	KIT-KCT-19	Kenwood 'Radio Interface, UHF/VHF MHz	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
17	1	KIT-ARR-2	Lightning Arrestor, VHF, PL-259	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
18	1	KIT-OMNI-ANT-7	Antenna, VHF, 35' coax Omni-Directional	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
19	1	NEXGen	CompuLert™ NEXGen Command and Control Server software with Google Chrome client. Requires Ubuntu LTS Server operating system, and Google Chrome for the Client	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
20	1	Server	Tower Server-Includes RAID 1 data mirroring, 8Gb RAM, 21" Monitor, Keyboard, Mouse. Preloaded with Ubuntu LTS and supporting environment for CompuLert™ NEXGen.	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
21	1	NOAA Auto Activation	Auto-Activation from NOAA	\$ 2,500.00	included
<b>Installation</b>					
23	5	Install	Provide 55' Class II Wood Pole. Assemble Components on Pole. Auger and Set Assembly. Note: 120 VAC, 20 Amp Service, Meter (if required) and Disconnect Brought to the Pole by Others. Underground Utility Locates by Others.	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 47,250.00
	5	55' steel pole	pole pricing	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00
24	1	Install	Installation of control point and NEXGEN software (if applicable)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>Other</b>					
26	1	Bid Type	Customs	\$ -	\$ -
27	1	Bid Type	Bond	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Rock Clause</b>					
29		Rock Clause	During the Augering Process should Rock or some other impenetrable Substrate be encountered and a Pier Drilling Rig or Secondary Pole Site be Required an Additional Fee May Apply		\$ -
<b>System Commissioning</b>					
31	1	Commissioning	ASC Certified Installer to Perform Start Up and Commissioning of System. Provide One (1) Day of Operational and Maintenance Training on the System	\$ 1,000.00	included
<b>Shipping</b>					
33			EXW:8600 W. Bradley Road, Milwaukee Wisconsin 53224		\$ 850.00
34			<b>Discount Only Applies to Equipment Does Not Apply to Installation &amp; Commissioning</b>	18.00%	\$ (24,923.16)
35			<b>Standard ASC Warranty Applies to Order</b>		\$ 196,638.84
36			<b>Taxes - Not Included</b>		
37			<b>Project Totals - US Funds</b>		\$ 196,638.84
					<b>25% Due with order = \$ 49,159.71</b>

### Domestic Payment Terms:

All prices are in USD and Equipment Accounts are 25% due at time of order. (Engineering, Mobilization & Acquisition), 75% due Net 30 days upon shipment of equipment. If project is turn key installation contract 25% Down payment with 65% Net 30 days upon shipment of equipment to customer designated location or installers site with a 10% retainage. Net 10 days upon final start up and test of system. Payments tendered by Credit Card will be subject to a 4% processing Fee. Payment terms are subject to credit approval.

**Validity:** This quotation is valid for 30 days from date of issuance.

**Shipping Terms:** EXW Factory, 8600 W. Bradley Road, Milwaukee Wisconsin 53224 in accordance with Incoterms® 2010.

**Installation services:** If installation services are provided in contract, all change orders will be authorized in writing before work is performed outside of the scope of the contract. If during installation of a system we encounter rock that cannot be removed by standard drill and pier methods, all work will stop and the customer will be notified of the situation before work resumes. Special equipment required to penetrate the rock or other site conditions as well as relocation of the site/pole will continue on a cost plus basis once authorized in writing by the customer.

These are standard ASC Terms and Conditions and are not reflective of negotiated or proposed contract language under invitations to bid or final requests for proposals. All